Filing Date (enter w/leadi 6/16/2015
Holding Company: Blue Earth Valley Communications, Inc.
Filing Name: Pine Island Telephone Company

|Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
Res /NP / BRI sts Mandatory
Tariff Period  Tariff Period  Stand-alone Mandatory  Zone State State
Projected Lines  Projected Lines Rl rate EAS  Charges  SIC 911 RS USE
Statel
361454 Oronoco 13,476 204 S 2046 $ $ $ $0.78 $0.11 $0.00
361454 Pine Island 6,072 780 $ 2046 S - 0§ - $ - $0.78 $0.11 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example3 - -8 -8 $ $ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example 4 - - s B T $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example s $ $ $ $ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example 6 - - s B T $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example 7 $ $ $ $ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example 8 - - s R T $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example9 $ $ $ $ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example 10 - -8 B T $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example 11 $ $ $ $ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SiStudyArea  Example 12 - - s B T $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
State2 19,548 984

Federal
sie

$6.50
$6.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total Crnt Yr

Rate Ceiling

Comp. Chgs
w/o ARC

$27.85
$27.85
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Max Total

Maximum

Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling
Comp. Chgs  Comp Chgs

Since 2012

$27.85
$27.85
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

to date

$27.85
$27.85
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Res /NP / BRI
PrvYrs
Max Rate

3000 $

3000 $

VOB BBV o

sLB
PrvYrs
Max Rate

30.00
30.00

ARC-CAF-1

Tariff Per

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

riod

Projected Lines

3,816

Federal

SLC-MLB

B TRV SRV R PR

9.20
9.20

B TR RV Y TR

PrvYrs
Max Rate

3.00
3.00

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding
Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr
Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rate ARC Rev

2.00
2.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

26,952
12,144

VOBV DBB BB o

$ 39,096

$
$

B A TR SV TRV v

sLB

MAX Curr Y
sLB
ARC Rate

2.00
2.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

B Y A TP

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev

408
1,560

1,968

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

MAX Curr Yr

B A T AR VR RV vy v

MLB
ARC Rate

3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

B A Y YT

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev

2,160
9,288

11,448



Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2015 ARC-CAF-2
Holding Company: Blue Earth Valley Communications, Inc.

Filing Name: Pine Island Telephone Company
Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery $ 178,054
Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue $ 52,512
Maximum CAF ICC Support $ 125,542
Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) $ 30.00
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) ] $ 12.20
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB $ 2.00
Max ARC for current year: MLB $ 3.00
Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB $ 0.50
Max ARC increase per year: MLB $ 1.00
Primary/Non Primary Residential/BR SLB MLB Total Eligible Lines
y N ARC Eligible Tariff . N N ARC Eligible Tariff . y N - ) . Tariff Period .
All Tariff Period N N Maximum ARC All Tariff Period N N Maximum ARC All Tariff Period ARC EligibleTariff Maximum ARC . . N Maximum ARC
Study Area Projected Lines Period Projected opportunity Revenue Projected Lines Period Projected opportunity Revenue Projected Lines Period Projected Lines | opportunity Revenue Projected Eligible Line opportunity Revenue
Study Area Names 4 Lines PP i 4 Lines PP i 4 4 PP i Demand PP i
State 4 Study Area |S4StudyArea - S - - - S - S - - S - - S -
State 3 Study Area S3StudyArea - - $ - - - $ - $ - - $ - - $ -
State 1 Study Area S1StudyArea 19,548 19,548 | $ 39,096 984 984 | $ 1,968] $ 3,816 3816 [ $ 11,448 24,348 | S 52,512
State 2 Study Area S2StudyArea - $ - - - $ - $ - - $ - - $ -
ITDlaI 19,548 19,548 | $ 39,096 984 984S 1,968 3,816 3,816 | $ 11,448 24,348 | $ 52,512




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:

6/16/2015

Blue Earth Valley Communications

ARC-CAF-3

Filing Name: Pine Island Telephone Company
Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) $ 30.00 Holding C Holding Company | @ @ AFicC
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)/iv) ) $ 12.20 Eﬁ ,l')'l'g R°'""a"" Maximum ARC “"S"“'" -
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB $ 2.00 gible Recovery Revenues PO
Max ARC for current year: MLB $ 3.00
Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB $ 0.50
Max ARC increase per year: MLB s 1.00 $178,054 $52,512 $ 125,542
Primary/Non Primary Residential/BRI SLB MLB
ARCEligible Tariff | A Tariffperiog | ARC Eligible Tariff ARCEligible Tariff | Total ARC Eligible ARC Revenue
All Tariff Period Period Projected Projected Lines Period Projected All Tariff Period Period Proj i Line Opp! ity (from SLB ARC MLB ARC | Total Maximum ARC Maximum ARC
Study Area Names Study Areas Projected Lines Lines Lines Projected Lines Lines Demand eligible lines) Revenue Opportunity | Revenue Opportunity | Revenue Opportunity]  Eligible Recovery Revenue Shortfall
State 4 Study Area S4StudyArea s s s s s s B B B B - 13 s .
State 3 Study Area S3studyArea - - - - - - - s - s - s - s - s - s .
State 1 Study Area SiStudyArea 19,548 19,548 984 984 3,816 3,816 24,348 | $ 39,096 | $ 1,968 [ $ 11,448 | $ 52,512 $ 178,054 | § 125,542.00
State 2 Study Area S2StudyArea - - - - - - - s - s - s - s - s - s .
[rotal 19,548 19,548 984 984 3,816 3,816 24,348 | $ 39,09 | $ 1,968 | $ 11,448 | $ 52,512 $ 178,054




	Pine Island-DOC-332858A1 STATE1
	Pine Island-DOC-332858A1 MAX ARC
	Pine Island-DOC-332858A1 CAF

